GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4008
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010

DEVELOPMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE IN SAURASHTRA-KUTCH REGION
Premaijibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat has asked for certain outlay for the development of infrastructure in the Saurashtra-Kutch Region (SKR) of the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the funds are likely to be sanctioned for this purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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